
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6632
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AMENDMENTS IN PROMOTION RULES BY KVS AND NVS
Gulshan Smt. Paramjit Kaur;Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that Kendriya Vidyalayas and Navodaya Vidyalayas have made changes in promotion rules for students of DC and XI classes recently; and

(b) if so, the details and salient features thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI M. A. A. FATMI)

(a) & (b) Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan had issued instructions on the subject in March 2005. These instructions were subsequently withdrawn. Navodaya Vidyalayas have not made any change in the promotion rules for students of Class IX & XI.
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